DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$42.00 Total:\$42.00 2016-879083 04/07/2016 01:13 PM

JENNIFER J. HURLEY

Pas=5

A.P.N.:

1219-04-002-020

File No:

()

R.P.T.T.:

\$0/#7

00022474304608760820050084

/ \

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Jennifer J. Hurley

PO. Box 2294 Gardnerville, NV 89410

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jennifer J. Hurley, a single woman and Jeffrey Brian Lowe, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jeffrey Brian Lowe and Jennifer Hurley, Co-Trustees of the Wilson Family Trust 1983 Trust "Survivors Trust" as to an undivided thirty-five percent (35%) interest and Jeffrey Brian Lowe, Trustee of the Wilson Family Trust 1983 Trust, "Martial Trust" and "Residual Trust" as to an undivided sixty-five percent (65%)

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 4, IN BLOCK A, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF QUAIL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON NOVEMBER 19, 1987, IN BOOK 1187, PAGE 2785, AS DOCUMENT NO. 166812.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Jeffrey Brian Lowe, Trustee
Deffrey Brian Lowe, Trustee
Jeffrey Brian Lowe, Trustee <u>Junifer J. Hurley, Trustle</u> Jennifer J. Hurley, Trustle
STATE OF COLLYOTHICO)
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this: 28th day of March2019.
By: Jeffrey Brian Lowe
By:/ Its:
Network Maney Jana
Notary Public Maney Jana (My commission expires: 02 26 2019) NANCY GARCIA Commission 4 3301381
Commission # 2101381 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2019

\(\text{\te}\text{				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the				
State of California) County of LOSAngeles)				
On March 28, 2014 before me, Nar Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared	ian Love			
7 7 7	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
<u></u>				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte				
of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
NANCY GARCIA Commission # 2101381	gnature Signature of Notary Public			
OPTIC	ONAL —			
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document	Nese			
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bargain a	and Sale Document Date:			
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bargain a Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Teffrey Brian Lowe	Signer's Name: Name:			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(a):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General			
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:	☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing: Se V	Signer Is Representing:			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF HOME)	
On April 6, 2016 before me, Sandy I	1 CKay, Notam Publu DEFICER_ELG, "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared, Jennifer J. Hurle	4
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(isignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entiperson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	edged to me that he/she/they es), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	vs of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) NOTARY BUBLIC SIGNATURE OPTIONAL INFORMATION SECTION IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW BUT MAY BE BENEFICED DOCUMENT.	
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	OL CEO
SIGNERS(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	PAGES
SIGNER'S NAME SIGNER'S NAME	<u> </u>
RIGHT THUMBPRINT	RIGHT THUMBPRINT

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	oer(s)		
a)_	1219-04-002-020		\ \	
c)_ b)_			\ \	
d)			\ \	
-			\ \	
2.	Type of Property	h) W Single Form Box	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	П
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res		\l
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:	- \
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	1
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: Veritied Trust - 9	
i)	Other	/		/ /
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$0.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	(\$)
	·	((<u> </u>	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00	-
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$ /	_
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>	\ \ <u>\</u>	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Section	on: # 7	
	. Evolain reason for	evemntion:		
		The state of the s	iont consideration.	
5.		ntage being transferred:	%	_
075			under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS provided is correct to the best of their	
			cumentation if called upon to substantiate	
			e parties agree that disallowance of an	
clai	med exemption, or oth	er determination of addit	tional tax due, may result in a penalty o	f
10%	of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	d
	/ V	everally liable for any add	Capacity: Grantor	•
-	ididio.	Array	/	
Sigi	nature: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	INFORMATION	Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIR		(REQUIRED)	
Drin	it Name: Johnife	v Hurley		rustee
	ress: Bo X 220		Address: Sume	
	1	16		
City	• = 1:7	Zip: 89410	City: State: Zip:	_
Stat		L	(required if not seller or buyer)	
		TOESTING RECURDING	File Number: /	
700	t Name: ress	/	i lie radilibet.	
City		<i></i>	State: Zip:	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the		CORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	